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ITINERARY
CEREMONIAL START - FRIDAY, 14 AUGUST 2009
TC Location SS Dist. | Liaison Dist. | Total Dist. | Target 1st Car
S$S Km. Km. Km. Time Due
Fun Zon, The Zon Hotel 21:00
START DAY 1 - SATURDAY, 15 AUGUST 2009
0 Start Day One - The Zon Parking Area 7:00
0A Service A In 42.51 42.51 70 8:10
Service A (Kota Tinggi) (-) (42.51) (42.51) 10
0B  Service A Exit 8:20 @
| | g
1 9.06 9.06 15 835 |8
SS1 TaiTak- Pipeline 24.46 8:38 =
2 1.64 26.10 30 9:08
SS2 TaiTak - Fishpond 17.69 9:11
2A Regroup In 11.20 28.89 35 9:46
2B Regroup Exit/ Flexi Service B In
Flexi Service B (Kota Tinggi) (42.15) (21.90) (64.05) 20
2C Flexi Service B Exit/ Regroup In
2D Regroup Exit/ Refuel 10:31 §
3 3.41 3.41 10 10:41 =
SS3  TaiTak - Lukut 11.99 10:44 | R
4 4.15 16.14 20 11:04
SS4  TaiTak - Mawai 16.85 11:07
4A Regroup In 3.33 20.18 30 11:37
4B Regroup Exit / Flexi Service C In
Flexi Service C (Kota Tinggi) (28.84) (10.89) (39.73) 20
4C Flexi Service C Exit / Regroup In
4D Regroup Exit/ Refuel 12:22 5_.‘(”
5 9.06 9.06 15 12:37 =
SS5  TaiTak - Pipeline 24.46 1240 | &
6 1.64 26.10 30 13:10
SS6 TaiTak - Fishpond 17.69 13:13
6A Regroup In 11.20 28.89 35 13:48
6B Regroup Exit / Flexi Service D In
Flexi Service D (Kota Tinggi) (42.15) (21.90) (64.05) 20
6C Flexi Service D Exit / Regroup In
6D Regroup Exit/ Refuel 14:33
7 3.41 3.41 10 14:43
SS7 TaiTak - Lukut 11.99 14:46 @
8 4.15 16.14 20 15:06 | &
SS8 TaiTak - Mawai 16.85 15:09 | 8
8A Regroup In 3.33 20.18 30 15:39 =
8B Regroup Exit / Flexi Service E In
Flexi Service E (Kota Tinggi) (28.84) (10.89) (39.73) 45
8C Flexi Service E Exit / Refuel 16:24
8D The Zon Parc Ferme In (E) 41.76 41.76 75 17:39
For all classified cars TC 8D closes at 22:00
Day 1, section 1 - 4 totals 141.98 149.85 291.83

* (E) - Denotes Early Arrival without incurring penalty

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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ITINERARY
START DAY 2 - SUNDAY, 16 AUGUST 2009
TC Location SS Dist. | Liaison Dist. | Total Dist. | Target 1st Car
SS Km. Km. Km. Time Due
8E Start Day 2 - The Zon Parc Ferme Exit 6:30
8F Service F In 42.51 42.51 70 7:40
Service F (Kota Tinggi) (=) (42.51) (42.51) 10
8G IService F Exit / Refuel | 7:50
9 8.91 8.91 15 8:05 »
SS9  Kulim Bhd - REM Short 3.09 808 |8
10 2.36 5.45 12 8:20 S
SS10 Kulim Bhd - REM Long 8.39 8:23 b
1" 5.46 13.85 23 8:46
SS 11 TaiTak- Tunnel 20.43 8:49
12 11.63 32.06 45 9:34
SS 12 TaiTak - Court House 10.95 9:37
12A  Regroup In 2.79 13.74 18 9:55
12B  Regroup Exit / Flexi Service G In
Flexi Service G (Kota Tinggi) (42.86) (31.15) (74.01) 20
12C  Flexi Service G Exit/ Regroup In
12D Regroup Exit/ Refuel 10:40
13 8.91 8.91 15 10:55
SS 13  Kulim Bhd - REM Short 3.09 10:58
14 2.36 5.45 12 11:10
SS 14 Kulim Bhd - REM Long 8.39 11:13 | &
15 5.46 13.85 23 11:36 =
SS 15 TaiTak - Tunnel 20.43 11:39 =
16 11.63 32.06 45 12:24
SS 16 TaiTak - Court House 10.95 12:27
16A  Service H In 2.79 13.74 18 12:45
Service H (Kota Tinggi) (42.86) (31.15) (74.01) 10
16B  Service H Exit / Refuel 12:55
16C  Fun Zon, The Zon Hotel Regroup In (E) 42.59 42.59 75 14:10
Fun Zon, The Zon Hotel Finish 16:00
Day 2, section 5 + 6 totals 85.72 147.40 233.12
Day 1 totals 141.98 149.85 291.83 % of 48.65%
Day 2 totals 85.72 147.40 233.12 Special  36.77%
OVERALL TOTALS 227.70 297.25 524.95 Stages 43.37%

* (E) - Denotes Early Arrival without incurring penalty

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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> RALLY ROUTE (LIAISON)

Draft Rally Guide 2 m www.malaysianrally.com



ANCOM MALAYSIAN

i

Qg
mre ::

ANCOM MALAYSIAN RALLY

RALLY 09
14 - 16 August 2009

ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"T9+H $ |
MERSNG ~ MAwA
ARTERJUN
PETRI JAYA T
N
KLUANG
K\ LUKUT
BANDAR
PENAWAR
KG.
SRI I
SAUJANA 3
NAM HENG
ULU TEBRAU COUNTRY CLUB
:51 § st B
§ GUARD
ULU TIRAM HOUSE
F SG.
TIRAM
$ JoHoR PASIR
BAHRU GUDANG
((A] sHakeDOWN (1] s 1/5 (TAI TAK - PIPELINE) (5 ) 559113 (KULIM BHD. - REM SHORT)
TESTING (2] ss 206 (TAI TAK - FISHPOND) (6] 'S 10114 (KULIM BHD. - REM LONG)
(] sERVICE PARK (3) 5837 (TAI TAK - LUKUT) (7] s 1115 (TAI TAK - TUNNEL)
(4] ss 4/8 (TAI TAK - MAWAY) $S 12/16 (TAI TAK - COURT HOUSE)
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TAITAK - PIPELINE
Special Stage 1 & 5 - Saturday 15 August 2009
Distance : 24.46 km
First Car 1: 08:38 hrs / First Car SS 5: 12:40 hrs
Road Closed: 07:13 hrs to 14:50 hrs

TAITAK - FISHPOND
Special Stage 2 & 6 - Saturday 15 August 2009
Distance : 17.69 km
First Car 2: 09:11 hrs / First Car SS 6: 13:13 hrs
Road Closed: 07:46 hrs to 15:28 hrs

LUKUT

zZ—>

KOTA @
TINGGI /«
TAI TAK

BANDAR
PENAWAR

TAI TAK - LUKUT
Special Stage 3 & 7 - Saturday 15 August 2009
Distance : 11.99 km
First Car 3: 10:44 hrs / First Car SS 7: 14:46 hrs
Road Closed: 09:19 hrs to 16:46 hrs

TAITAK - MAWAI
Special Stage 4 & 8 - Saturday 15 August 2009
Distance : 16.85 km
First Car 4: 11:07 hrs / First Car SS 8: 15:09 hrs
Road Closed: 09:42 hrs to 17:19 hrs
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KULIM BHD - REM SHORT
Special Stage 9 & 13 - Sunday 16 August 2009
Distance : 3.09 km
First Car 9: 08:08 hrs / First Car SS 13: 10:58 hrs
Road Closed: 06:43 hrs to 12:50 hrs

KULIM BHD - REM LONG
Special Stage 10 & 14 - Sunday 16 August 2009
Distance : 8:39 km
First Car 10: 08:23 hrs / First Car SS 14: 11:13 hrs
Road Closed: 06:58 hrs to 13:16 hrs

TAI TAK - TUNNEL
Special Stage 11 & 15 - Sunday 16 August 2009
Distance : 20.43 km
First Car 11: 08:49 hrs / First Car SS 15: 11:39 hrs
Road Closed: 07:24 hrs to 14:04 hrs

TAI TAK - COURT HOUSE
Special Stage 12 & 16 - Sunday 16 August 2009
Distance : 10.95 km
First Car 12: 09:37 hrs / First Car SS 16: 12:27 hrs
Road Closed: 08:12 hrs to 14:25 hrs

Draft Rally Guide 2
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| "19@H 1; 8H $=G ) 6¢#" # D) %y ™ %/
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) Distance - Page
Pasir Gudang Circuit 27.35km Section 1
Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed
Temps Impart
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
0.00 0.00 :} CUSTOM CHECK POINT 27.35
1
10M
0.30 0.30 27.05
:
BUDDHIST TEMPLE
0.93 0.63 0 26.42
TMJ PALACE
223 | 1.30 |:| 25.12
4
D KUALA LUMPUR
I:l JOHOR BAHRU -
2.91 0.68 24.44
5
SHELL STATION
3.14 0.23 KEEP LEFT 24.21
— 0.40 s
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"19@H 1; 8H $=G ) 6¢#" # D) %1 " Bl K
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) Distance Ié?z?pe Page
Pasir Gudang Circuit 27.35km Section 2

Average
Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
KUALA LUMPUR
JALAN TEBRAU
354 | 0.40 — 23.81
7
KUALA LUMPUR
JALAN TEBRAU
3.98 0.44 |:| 23.37
8
ya
KUALA LUMPU
KOTA TINGGI —
VA
419 0.21 ? BANDAR BARU PERMAS JAYA 23.16
9
PERMAS JAYA C— |
4.50 0.31 ‘ 22.85
10
PERMASJAYA ~ —b |
4,74 0.24 l_’ 22.61
11
~T_T~ ||New HousING
5.87 1.13 T 1~ 21.48
— 0.30 |2
Draft Rally Guide 2 m www.malaysianrally.com



ANCOM MALAYSIAN

i

N7
mre

RALLY 09

ASTA-PACIFIC

14 - 16 August 2009
g ANCOM MALAYSIAN RALLY RALLY
"19@H 1; 8H $=G ) 6#™" # ) %1 ™ %/ K1
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) Distance Ié?z?pe Page
Pasir Gudang Circuit 27.35 km Section 3
Average
Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go

PETRONAS STATION

6.17 0.30 21.18

13

MASAI
PASIR GUDANG

9.28 3.1 18.07

JUSCO
14

| PASIR GUDANG T |

9.99 0.71 17.36

| JOHOR BAHRU - |

hm‘l_
1233 | 2.34 | 15.02
16
T
N

15

JOHOR BAHRU

KOTA TINGGI

13.30 | 0.97 14.05

GIANT
17

PASIR GUDANG .
PELABUHAN JOHOR

13.40 | 0.10 13.95

— | 1013 |18

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com



ANCOM MALAYSIAN

RALLY 09
16 August 2009

14 -

ANCOM MALAYSIAN RALLY

FiB

L
7/// &

i

ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

| "19@H 1; 8H $=G ) 6¢#" D) %y ™ %/ K
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) Distance Ié?z?pe Page
Pasir Gudang Circuit 27.35km Section 4

Average
Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
onkows
23.53 | 1013 3.82
19
| TAMAN PASIR PUTIH 1
2498 | 145 —]— 2.37
.
| JOHOR CIRCUIT -« |
25.60 | 0.62 | 1.75
21
26.38 | 0.78 —] 0.97
22
|:| ENTRANCE
26.71 0.33 O JOHOR CIRCUIT 0.64
(GATE D) N1 28.443
23 E103 54.491
2698 | 0.27 ﬂ[ 0.37
L 0.18 |

Draft Rally Guide 2
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"19@H 1; 8H $=G ) 6#™" # D) %1 ™ %/ K1
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) Distance ;fagpe Page
Pasir Gudang Circuit 21.35km Section 5

Average
|Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Impart
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
2716 | 0.18 0.19
25
ENTRANCE OF
27.35 0.19 . PASIR GUDANG OFFICE & 0.00
PADDOCK
26

Draft Rally Guide 2
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| "19@H 1; 8H) 6# ™" # D) %1 ** %/ $
Pasir Gudang Circuit Distance 'é?spe Page
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) 22.42km Secton 1
ll;“ll\gear?r?e Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
MTR
0.00 0.00 * 22.42
N1 28.443
E103 54.491
JOHORBAHRU =~ weeep
1.09 1.09 ‘ ' 21.33
1.72 0.63 —I— 20.70
2.92 1.20 —I— 19.50
3.06 0.14 ‘ 19.36
PR A N
1129 | 8.23 1113
CALTEX STATION
— 3.25

Draft Rally Guide 2
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| "19@H 1; 8H) 6# ™" # D) %1 ** %/ $=G "I
Pasir Gudang Circuit Distance 'é?spe Page
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) 22.42km Secton 2

ll;“ll\gear?r?e Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
14.54 | 3.25 7.88
:
| JOHOR BAHRU — |
1 8.59 4.05 | PERMAS JAYA — | 3.83
8
18.82 | 0.23 3.60
9
SHELL STATION
19.20 | 0.38 3.22
10
19.45 | 0.25 ( 2.97
11
TMJ PALACE
2012 | 0.67 2.30
— 1.25 |12
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"19@H 1; 8H) 6# ™" # D) %1 ** % / $=G "I
Pasir Gudang Circuit Distance lI_Efagpe Page
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) 22.42km Section 3

Average
Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
21.37 | 1.25 —%‘ 1.05
13
THE ZON PARC FERME AREA
2159 | 0.22 ON RIGHT 0.83
N1 28.221
14 E103 46.478
2192 | 0.33 0.50
15
THE ZON HOTEL
2242 | 0.50 . (RALLY HQ) 0.00
16

Draft Rally Guide 2

www.malaysianrally.com



ANCOM MALAYSIAN

i

N7
mre

ANCOM MALAYSIAN RALLY

RALLY 09
14 - 16 August 2009

ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H $=G % " "
Distance Day
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) Jour Page
Proton Edar 3S Service Centre 16.87 km Section 1
(Pre-Event Scrutineering)
Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
0.00 0.00 :} CUSTOM CHECK POINT 16.87
1
10M
0.30 0.30 16.57

BUDDHIST TEMPLE

1 ‘
223 | 1.30 —{D 14.64
]
‘\IZ' —
]

0.93 0.63 15.94

KUALA LUMPUR
JOHOR BAHRU

2.91 0.68 13.96

SHELL STATION

3.14 0.23 13.73

— 040 s

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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"19@H 1. 8H $=G % "
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) Distance by Page
Proton Edar 3S Service Centre 16.87 km -
(Pre-Event Scrutineering) Section 2
Average
|Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
KUALA LUMPUR
JALAN TEBRAU —
3.54 0.40 13.33
7
KUALA LUMPUR
JALAN TEBRAU -
3.98 0.44 |:| 12.89
8
|:| KUALA LUMPUR
KOTA TINGG
419 0.21 12.68
9
A - PUBLIC BANK
5.67 1.48 B - MAJIDEE KEM 11.20
10
D ESSO STATION
6.10 0.43 10.77
11 E
1-BP STATION
2 - SHELL STATION
6.73 0.63 3-ESSO STATION 10.14
— 018 |2

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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"19@H 1; 8H $=G % " "
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) Distance o Page
Proton Edar 3S Service Centre 16.87 km -
(Pre-Event Scrutineering) Section 3
Average
|Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
D PETRONAS STATION
6.91 0.18 9.96
13 E
D ESSO STATION
714 0.23 9.73
14
POLICE STATION
7.63 0.49 9.24
] o
Q
15 o
KUALA LUMPUR
KOTA TINGGI ~
7
8.43 0.80 8.44
16
D SHELL STATION
9.55 1.12 7.32
;
10.50 | 0.95 } 6.37
— 1.87 |18

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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"19@H 1; 8H $=G % " "
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) Distance by Page
Proton Edar 3S Service Centre 16.87 km -
(Pre-Event Scrutineering) Secton 4
Average
Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
12.37 1.87 4.50
] McDONALD
19
UNDER FLYOVER
1297 | 0.60 3.90
20
PLENTONG — |
16.27 | 3.30 E ot — | 0.60
21
BHP STATION
' GIANT
16.47 | 0.20 . 0.40
22 et
PROTON EDAR 3S
16.87 | 0.40 — 0.00
FOLLOW MARSHAL
23 e INSTRUCTION

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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| "19@H 1; 8H %™ " $=G
Proton Edar 3S Service Centre Distance Day Page
(Pre-Event Scrutineering) Jour 9
The Zon Parc Ferme Area 17.95 km Section 1
Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed
Temps Impart
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
OUT OF SCRUTINEERING AREA
0.00 0.00 (PROTON EDAR 35) 17.95
1
BHP STATION
0.20 0.20 17.75
.
-
2 @)
—— UNDER FLYOVER
0.60 0.40 17.35
3 ®
INCOMING TRAFIC FROM
0.90 0.30 RIGHT 17.05
4
3.60 2.70 q 14.35
5
4.20 0.60 ‘%l‘ 13.75
— 0.50 s

Draft Rally Guide 2
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14 -

"19@H 1; 8H %™ " $=G
Proton Edar 3S Service Centre Distance Day Page
(Pre-Event Scrutineering) Jour 9
The Zon Parc Ferme Area 17.95 km Section 2
Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed
Temps Impart
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
INCOMING TRAFIC FROM
4.70 0.50 RIGHT 13.25
7
6.36 1.66 _Il\ 11.59
8
7.44 1.08 10.51
BALAI POLIS
]
9.25 1.81 8.70
10
PETRONAS STATION
9.95 0.70 1 8.00
11
1-ESSO STATION
2 - SHELL STATION
3
11.00 1.05 3-BP STATION 6.95
— 0.63 |12
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RALLY 09
14 - 16 August 2009

ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H %™ " $=G
Proton Edar 3S Service Centre Distance Day Page
(Pre-Event Scrutineering) Jour 9
The Zon Parc Ferme Area 17.95 km Section 3
Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
ESSO STATION
11.63 | 0.63 6.32
=
PUBLIC BANK
1213 | 0.50 5.82
14
13.61 1.48 17 4.34
15
KOMPLEKS BEBAS CUKAI —» |
1496 | 1.35 \T’ 2.99
16
1518 | 0.22 F* 2.77
17
15.56 | 0.38 2.39
— 0.25 |

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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RALLY 09
14 - 16 August 2009

ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H %™ " $=G
Proton Edar 3S Service Centre Distance Day Page
(Pre-Event Scrutineering) Jour g
The Zon Parc Ferme Area 17.95 km Section 4
Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
15.81 0.25 214
19
TMJ PALACE
16.48 | 0.67 1.47
20
17.73 | 1.25 0.22
21
N1 28.353
E103 .45.828
17.95 0.22 THE ZON PARC FERME AREA 0.00
22

Draft Rally Guide 2 m www.malaysianrally.com
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14 - 16 August 2009

ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H $=G T ; # . 810"
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) Distance o Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 39.23 km Section 1
Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
0.00 0.00 .\} CUSTOM CHECK POINT 39.23
1
10M
0.30 0.30 38.93

:

BUDDHIST TEMPLE

aAy ‘
223 | 1.30 —{D 37.00
1]
lel —
]

093 | 0.63 38.30

KUALA LUMPUR
JOHOR BAHRU

2.91 0.68 36.32

SHELL STATION

314 | 0.23 36.09

— 0.40 |

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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RALLY 09
14 - 16 August 2009

ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H $=G r ; # . 81o" "1
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) Distance by Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 39.23 km Section 2
Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed
Temps Impart
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
KUALA LUMPUR
JALAN TEBRAU -
3.54 0.40 35.69
7
KUALA LUMPUR
JALAN TEBRAU -
3.98 0.44 |:| 35.25
8
|:| KUALA LUMPUR
KOTA TINGGI -
4.19 0.21 35.04
9
A - PUBLIC BANK
5.67 1.48 B - MAJIDEE KEM 33.56
10 E
[:] ESSO STATION
6.10 0.43 33.13
11 E
1-BP STATION
2 - SHELL STATION
6.73 0.63 3-ESSO STATION 32.50
— 018 |2

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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ASTA-PACIFIC
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14 -

"19@H 1; 8H =G r # . 8rov "
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) pisance o Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 39.23 km Section 3
Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed
Temps Impart
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
D PETRONAS STATION
6.91 0.18 32.32
O
13
D ESSO STATION
714 0.23 32.09
14
POLICE STATION
7.63 0.49 31.60
[]
3
15 O
KUALA LUMPUR f
\_1_, KOTA TINGG/ ~
8.43 0.80 ’ 30.80
H
16
SHELL STATION
9.55 1.12 Ql 29.68
17
10.50 | 0.95 '} 28.73
— 1.87 |18

Draft Rally Guide 2

www.malaysianrally.com
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RALLY 09
14 - 16 August 2009

ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H $=G r; # . 81rov "g
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) pisance o Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 39.23 km Section 4
Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
UP FLYOVER
1237 | 1.87 26.86
19
13.46 | 1.09 \{ 25.77
20
14.48 | 1.02 \I 24.75
21
UNDER FLYOVER
16.25 | 1.77 22.98
22
PETRONAS STATION
17.75 | 1.50 L 21.48
23
21.30 | 3.55 I 17.93
— 0.25 |

Draft Rally Guide 2 m www.malaysianrally.com
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ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H $=G r; # gro "g
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) pistance o Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 39.23 km Section 5
Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
ULU TIRAM
ESSO STATION
I q
21.55 | 0.25 17.68
25 d
OVERHEAD
21.84 0.29 PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 17.39
26 I
1- YELLOW SCHOOL BUILDING
2-Z-MART
29.22 | 7.38 10.01
=] o 1
27 INTO NARROW TARMAC ROAD
29.71 | 0.49 ‘ 9.52
28
29.83 | 0.12 i 9.40
29
SIGNBOARD :
=
34.13 4.30 LADANG BASIR ISMAIL 510
— 0.10 |30 ! NEXT TULIP

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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RALLY 09
14 - 16 August 2009

ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H $=G r; # . 81rov g
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) pisance o Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 39.23 km Section 6
Average
|Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
GATE & GUARD-HOUSE

34.23 | 0.10 o 5.00
31

3439 | 0.16 )| 4.84
32

34.76 | 0.37 | (AN 4.47
33

SINGBOARD: OFFICE LBI/KMF

3518 | 0.42 4.05
34

35.38 | 0.20 i 3.85
35

36.30 | 0.92 )rv 2.93
— 0.67 |36

Draft Rally Guide 2 m www.malaysianrally.com
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CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H =G r # . 8rov "
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) Distance o Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 39.23 km Section 7
Average
|Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Impart
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
PEJABAT KULIM MONTEL FARM
3697 | 067 | [] 2.26
37
PEJABAT BESAR LADANG
37.19 0.22 I:l BASIR ISMAIL 2.04
38
37.55 | 0.36 1.68
39
CALIBRATION MARK
37.62 | 0.07 1.61
40
CALIBRATION MARK
38.62 | 1.00 0.61
41
38.82 | 0.20 0.41
— 016 |«

Draft Rally Guide 2

www.malaysianrally.com



ANCOM MALAYSIAN

i

L

ANCOM MALAYSIAN RALLY

RALLY 09
14 - 16 August 2009

ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H $=G r # . 8rov "
The Zon Hotel (Rally HQ) Distance by Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 39.23 km Section 8
Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed 70
Temps Imparti mins
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
NARROW TARMAC ROAD
N
38.98 | 0.16 = 0.25
43
39.14 | 0.16 0.09
44
INTO SERVICE AREA
39.23 | 0.09 4 0.00
N1 38.072
45 E103 .55.547

Draft Rally Guide 2 m www.malaysianrally.com
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RALLY 09
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ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 861 ; # r ; g1 o"
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area Distance ?::r Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Shakedown 1.63 km Section 1

Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
OUT OF SERVICE AREA
0.00 0.00 1.63
N1 37.694
1 E103 55.601
u
0.52 0.52 1.11
2
114 | 0.62 \(' 0.49
3
145 | 031 >(v 0.18
4
1.56 | 0.11 \é 0.07
5
1.63 0.07 ®1- 0.00
N1 38.063
6 E103 56.234

Draft Rally Guide 2 m www.malaysianrally.com
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| "19@H 1; 8H 1" ; 810". $%/

NARROW
TARM,
ROAD

.| SHAKEDOWN STAGE

REM &
NAM HENG
COUNTRY CLUB

\

UMNO  £OOTBALL
= . FED

\

SG. TIRAM

LADANG BASIR ISMAIL
SHAKEDOWN 15:00 - 18:00 hrs
Thrusday, 13 August 2009
Distance : 2.22 km

Draft Rally Guide 2 m

www.malaysianrally.com
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CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H " ; 810"
. . Distance Leg
Ladang Basir Ismail Shakedown Etape Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 273 km Section 1
Special Stage
Epreuve Speciale Time AIIowedl
SHAKEDOWN 2.22 km Temps Impart
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
0.03
0.00 0.00 2.73
N1 38.007 @
1 299 E103 56.276
0.08 | 0.08 l-/ 2.65
2 2.14
0.15 0.07 _I_ 2.58
3 2.07
BANANAS AHEAD
0.36 0.21 2.37
N1 37.900 @
4 186 E103 56.421 1
0.52 0.16 I/ 2.21
5 1.70
0.77 0.25 1.96
N1 37.995
— 0.16 s 145 108 56.207 @ 2

Draft Rally Guide 2
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RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H

: gro* "

Ladang Basir Ismail Shakedown Disance Iéfagpe Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 273 km Section 2
Special Stage
Epreuve Speciale Time Allowed .
SHAKEDOWN 2.22 km Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
0.93 0.16 ‘\i\ 1.80
7 1.29
1.13 0.20 | > 1.60
8 1.09
! NEXT TULIP
1.55 0.42 1.18
9 0.67
\
N
1.61 0.06 1.12
10 0.61
2.08 0.47 ‘ 0.65
11 0.14
2.22 0.14 0.51
N1 37.894
— 0.22 |12 0.00 E103 55.697

Draft Rally Guide 2
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ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H " ; g1ro" "y
Ladang Basir Ismail Shakedown Distance Ef:pe Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 273 km Section 3
Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
2.44 0.22 0.29
N1 38.010
13 E103 55.695
2.64 0.20 0.09
14
INTO SERVICE AREA
273 | 0.09 4 0.00
N1 38.072
15 E103 .55.547

Draft Rally Guide 2

www.malaysianrally.com



ANCOM MALAYSIAN

RALLY 09
14 - 16 August 2009

)

ANCOM MALAYSIAN RALLY

i

ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

| "19@H 1; 8H 1" ; 810" # 1") (
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area Distance ?jgr Page
The Zon Parc Ferme Area 39.19 km Section 1
Average
|Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Impart
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
OUT OF SERVICE AREA
0.00 0.00 39.19
N1 38.072
1 E103 .55.547
016 | 0.16 Y 39.03
2
0.32 0.16 =I’ 38.87
3
0.48 0.16 —I 38.71
4
0.68 0.20 38.51
I
5
1.68 1.00 /(V 37.51
— 0.36 |

Draft Rally Guide 2

www.malaysianrally.com
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14 - 16 August 2009 ANCOM MALAYSIAN nnuv RALLY
"19@H 1; 8H 1" gro" # 1) ( Bt |
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area Distance ?::r Page
The Zon Parc Ferme Area 39.19 km Section 2
Average
IMoyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go

OFFICE

2.04 | 0.36 37.15

2.89 0.85 36.30

8 i
3.64 0.75 T 35.55
9

3.84 | 0.20

4.26 0.42 i 34.93
1

4.68 0.42 ]I
12

— 0.18

35.35

34.51

~

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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1o = 16 begusi 2000 ANCOM MALRYSIAN RALLY RALLY
"19@H 1; 8H 1" ; 810" # 1")
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area Distance ?::r
The Zon Parc Ferme Area 39.19 km Section 3
If/l\:)i/fr?r?e Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
GATE & GUARD-HOUSE

486 | 0.18 0’ 34.33
13

4.96 0.10 _(' 34.23
14

9.26 4.30 | 29.93
15

9.38 0.12 | 29.81
16

9.87 0.49 | 29.32
17

l ULU TIRAM

1725 | 7.38 T 21.94

— 0.29 |8
Draft Rally Guide 2 m www.malaysianrally.com
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ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H 1" ; 810" # 1) ( 'W!|
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area Distance ?:gr Page
The Zon Parc Ferme Area 39.19 km Section 4

Average
|Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Impart
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
17.54 | 0.29 ‘_l_ 21.65
19
PEDESTRIAN CROSSING
17.82 0.28 g 18 21.37
20
21.41 3.59 —{ PETRONAS STATION 17.78
21
UNDER FLYOVER
2210 | 0.69 17.09
22
23.50 1.40 PETRONAS STATION 15.69
]
23
2434 | 0.84 \I 14.85
— 090 |«

Draft Rally Guide 2

www.malaysianrally.com
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ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H 1" ; 810" # 1") ( 'W!|
. . . Distance Day
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area Jour Page
The Zon Parc Ferme Area 39.19 km Section 5
Average
Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go

2524 | 0.90 13.95

25

UP FLYOVER

2594 | 0.70 13.25

26

27.60 | 1.66 11.59

27

4
4
£
™
‘laﬂ

BALAI POLIS

30.49 | 1.81 8.70

PETRONAS STATION

29

31.19 | 0.70 8.00

— 1.05 |30

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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RALLY 09
14 - 16 August 2009

ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H 1" ; 810" # 1) ( '%!|
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area Distance ?:gr Page
The Zon Parc Ferme Area 39.19 km Section 6

Average
Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
1-ESSO STATION
2 - SHELL STATION
3
32.24 1.05 3-BP STATION 6.95
3
ESSO STATION
3287 | 0.63 6.32
32
PUBLIC BANK
33.37 | 0.50 5.82

33

3485 | 1.48 4.34

34

KOMPLEKS BEBAS CUKAI —» |
36.20 | 1.35 \T/ 2.99
35
| 59 |

36.42 | 0.22 2.77

L 0.38 |6

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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RALLY 09
14 - 16 August 2009

ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H 1" ; 810" # 1) ( '%!|
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area Distance ?ay Page
our
The Zon Parc Ferme Area 39.19 km Section 7
Average
|Moyenne Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
36.80 | 0.38 2.39
;
37.05 | 0.25 214
38
: TMJ PALACE
37.72 | 0.67 1.47
39 |§|
3897 | 1.25 0.22
40
@ N1 28.353
E103 .45.828
39.19 0.22 THE ZON PARC FERME AREA 0.00
41

Draft Rally Guide 2 m www.malaysianrally.com
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ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

II! g@H ! ; 8H [ " # ; 0 [

Distance Leg

SF - §S 12/16 Tai Tak - Court House Etape Page
TC - §S 3/7 Tai Tak - Lukut 0.91 km Secton 1
Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
0.00 0.00 0.91
N1 45.066
1 E103 54.700
0.07 0.07 0.84
2
[
0.79 | 0.72 | 0.12
3
091 | 0.12 o 0.00
N1 45.375
4 E103 .54.601

1

H

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

ll! 9 @ H ! ; 8 H mmn [ 1] # ; 0 L] " K!
SF - SS 2/6 Tai Tak - Fishpond Distance ';agpe Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 32.26 km Section 1
(Shakedown)
Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
N1 41.894
E103 .51.233

FACTORY ON RIGHT

0.58 0.58 31.68

|JOHORBAHRU — |

H ,
KOTA TONG
182 | 1.24 ] VERSING yZ — | | 3044
BANDAR PENAWAR
3

SRI SAUJANA
4.62 2.80 27.64
— 6.20 |4

PUST LATIHAN TENTERA DARAT
10.82 6.20 (PULADA) 21.44

5

14.58 | 3.76 ULU TIRAM 17.68
— 0.29 |s

o)
N

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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CHAMPIONSHIP

ll! 9 @ H ! ; 8 H 1111} 1] # ; 0 1 1] 1 1] K!
SF - SS 2/6 Tai Tak - Fishpond Distance ';agpe Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 32.26 km -
(Shakedown) Section 2
Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
OVERHEAD
14.87 0.29 PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE 17.39
7 I
1 - YELLOW SCHOOL BUILDING
2 - Z-MART
22.25 | 7.38 10.01
= B
8 INTO NARROW TARMAC ROAD
22.74 0.49 ‘ 9.52
9
22.86 0.12 i 9.40
10
SIGNBOARD :
—
27.16 4.30 LADANG BASIR ISMAIL 510
1 ! NEXT TULIP
GATE & GUARD-HOUSE
27.26 | 0.10 () 5.00
[ )
— 0.16 |2

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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RALLY 09
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ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19@H 1; 8H e " # ; 0 " " K1
SF - SS 2/6 Tai Tak - Fishpond Distance ';agpe Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 32.26 km Section 3
(Shakedown)
Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
2742 | 0.16 | 4.84
13
27.79 | 0.37 ‘ Ay 4.47
14
SINGBOARD: OFFICE LBI/KMF
28.21 0.42 4.05
15
28.41 0.20 i 3.85
16
29.33 | 0.92 ),r' 293
17
PEJABAT KULIM MONTEL FARM
30.00 | 0.67 |:| 2.26
— 0.22 |18

Draft Rally Guide 2 m www.malaysianrally.com
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CHAMPIONSHIP

ll! 9 @ H ! ; 8 H mmn [ 1] # ; 0 L] " K!
SF - SS 2/6 Tai Tak - Fishpond Distance ';agpe Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 32.26 km -
(Shakedown) Section 4
Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
PEJABAT BESAR LADANG
30.22 0.22 I:l BASIR ISMAIL 2.04
19
30.58 0.36 1.68
20
CALIBRATION MARK
30.65 | 0.07 1.61
21
CALIBRATION MARK
31.65 1.00 0.61
22
31.85 | 0.20 I\ 0.41
23
NARROW TARMAC ROAD
32.01 0.16 — 0.25
— 0.16 |2

Draft Rally Guide 2 www.malaysianrally.com
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ASTA-PACIFIC

RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

II! 9 @ H ! ; 8 H mmn [ 1] # ; 0 " " K!
SF - SS 2/6 Tai Tak - Fishpond Distance - Page
Ladang Basir Ismail Service Area 32.26 km Section 5
(Shakedown)
Time Allowed
Temps Imparti
Distance Distance
Total Part Direction Information To Go
3217 | 0.16 0.09
25
INTO SERVICE AREA
32.26 | 0.09 0.00
N1 38.072
2 E103 .55.547

Draft Rally Guide 2 m www.malaysianrally.com
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14 16 August 2009 RALLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19BH< " # ) 8 $%

Peletetetetete et ettt ety
PROPOSE PUBLIC / RALLY
VEHIGLE SERVIGE SPECTATORS PARKING
IN & OUT
e e
1 1
1 |
1 1
1 |
1 1
1 I 1
| . :
1 ! 1
1 ! 1
1 ! 1
1 : 1
1 ! 1
1 ! 1
1 ! 1
1 ! 1
1 : 1
1 ! 1
1 ! 1
1
1 o o I 1
! 3 3 I !
I mr9 & X I MRC !
1 SERVICE 3 g | SERVICE :
! AREA 4 4 ! AREA |
: ! I
1 ! 1
1 : 1
1 ! 1
1 ! 1
1 : 1
1 ! 1
1 : 1
1 ! 1
1 ! 1
1 : 1
1 ! 1
1 : 1
1 ! 1
L ! '
! |
E| I |
g : I VEHICLESERVICE |
1 IN & OUT
2| ' |
4| .
—
FIRE & RESCUE VEHICLE
e
67
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| "19CH  § " $%
J. B. CONVENTION
EXHIBITION CENTRE
STAIR TO
CAR PARKING
LEVER 6C
THE GRAND
BALLROOM 1
THE GRAND
BALLROOM 2
THE GRAND
BALLROOM 3 : ANGSANA ROOM (RALLY SECRETERIAT)
C2 : HIBISCUS ROOM (COC & SENIOR OFFICIALS ROOM)
C3 : ACADIA ROOM (MEDIA CENTRE)
C4 : DAFFODIL ROOM (LOGISTIC ROOM)
C5 : JASMINE ROOM (PRESS CONFERENCE ROOM)
: ORCHID ROOM
STAIR
TO LEVER 5
AUDITORIUM 1
AUDITORIUM 2
STAIR
TO LEVER 5
SUKHOTHAI 7 -
RESTAURANT
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Pirelli Star Driver Award 2009
Entry Conditions
10 July 2009

INTRODUCTION

The Pirelli ‘Star Driver’ award is a worldwide search for the five best young rally drivers from the 2008
and 2009 FIA Regional Championships. Each region will hold qualifying events and a final
‘shootout’ event.

The successful drivers from these Championships in 2008 and 2009 will be invited to contest a series
of six World Championship rallies the following season (2009 and 2010) in order to gain experience
and show their skills on the world stage. The drivers will be provided with identical Group N cars
supplied and serviced under an FIA agreement.

DEFINITIONS
Region: The FIA Regional Rally Championship Countries
Area: A specific Country or group of countries from within the Region as

specifically determined by the Region Executive

South American

Zones: The two Rally series held in two different parts of South America
and known as Codasur and Nacam

ENTRY CONDITIONS
1) The PSD project is open to competitors from all FIA affiliated countries within the region or
area of the qualifying competitions.

2) For the purposes of the PSD Award, the FIA Regions are:
- Europe (including South America)
- Middle East
- Asia - Pacific
- Africa

3) One Competitor nominated from each of the Codasur and Nacam Zones will be invited to
contest the European Final. The Nacam and Codasur Zones will issue specific conditions,
approved by the PSD Working Group, for drivers to qualify as the representative of each
Zone.

4) All drivers must be permanent residents of a country from within a Region of the
championship and are only eligible to compete for this award at events nominated for that
region (see Event Scoring).

5) The drivers, must be under 27 on the 1% January 2009, and must:

- register with the Region Secretariat before the close of entries for the event concerned

- lodge a copy of their Birth Certificate at the time of registration

- not have contested more than 3 WRC events (including P/JJWRC) in the previous or
current year

- at the time of registration nominate the event(s) that he /she will contest as PSD
qualifying event(s)

- give details of the previous competition experience.

6) There shall be no registration fee for the PSD.

7) Acceptance of registration will be subject to the approval of the region Executive.

Draft Rally Guide 2 m www.malaysianrally.com



ANCOM MALAYSIAN

RALLY 09
14 - 16 August 2009

4

ANCOM MALAYSIAN RALLY

RA

i

ASTA-PACIFIC

LLY

CHAMPIONSHIP

"19AH) # 0 1+,,-"§ " " "R

8) PSD entrants may also register to contest their Regional Championship for which they shall
pay the appropriate Registration fee if any.

9) Competitors may use any car that qualifies for their Regional Championship

10) The signing of the event entry form is acceptance of the fact that the regulations of the
relevant Regional Championship apply in all circumstances

TRAVEL ASSISTANCE

11) Travel assistance may be allocated by each Region Executive to competitors from within the
region to assist in the costs incurred in travelling to events which are within the region yet
outside their home area.

12) Travel assistance will not be allocated to residents from the country that is hosting a
qualifying or ‘shootout’ event.

13) Each region, through its Executive will manage the travel assistance and any qualification
process to benefit from such assistance.

14) In accordance with the points gained, the 1* and 2" placed competitors in each of the
qualifying events will receive travel assistance to contest the Regional Final. (Shootout) The
value of this assistance will be determined by the region Executive who in recognising
particular qualities of a competitor contesting the event in a lesser powered car may also
select an additional competitor to benefit from travel assistance to the ‘shootout’ event.

EVENT SCORING

15) The event Organisers will maintain a separate category (Pirelli Star) in the results of the
qualifying event.

16) Independent of the event results, points will be allocated to PSD qualifying drivers based on
stage positions, thus recognising consistent speed, as follows:

1% 5 points
2nd 4 “
3(0 3 “
41h 2 “
5”1 1 “

The accumulated points at the end of the event will assist to determine the PSD results for
that event.

17) Competitors must contest at least one qualifying event in their Region or Area in order to
qualify for their Final. They may contest more than 1 event.

18) The winning driver from each FINAL event will be awarded the Regional Pirelli Star Driver
title and contest the nominated WRC events as the Region’s representative.

19) In the case of the European Region, recognising the entry of the drivers from the Codasur
and Nacam zones, 2 drivers will be nominated to contest the WRC.

20) The Region’s Executive reserve the right to review entries seeking funding.
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21) Each Regional winner will be determined by the Region Executive, or persons appointed by

them, based on the stage placing’s and other factors such as on event performance
evaluation, personal assessment, media relations and other pertinent factors The overall
result of the event is not necessarily a determining factor. Their decision will be FINAL.

The winner/s from each Region will receive:

1.

©CON>OTh WD

A drive in fully sponsored Group N rally car in 6 rounds of the WRC run by a team contracted
to the FIA for this purpose

The car will be insured against damage or loss

Travel expenses to and from each event

Accommodation at each event entered

Provision of a car for reconnaissance

Pirelli Team driving overalls

Pirelli Team uniform

Tyres for both the Event and Reconnaissance

Participation in a Personal Development programme organised for the 5 PSD Competitors

. The ability to involve personal sponsors, subject to FIA approval
. The opportunity to contest other rounds of the PWRC entirely at the drivers expense
. The FIA at its sole discretion reserve the right to cancel the agreement with the driver at any

time.

The winners will be required to provide:

AR

A signed contract with the team for both the Driver and Co-driver

Completed event entry forms

Personal insurance against Injury or Death

Indemnity in relation to Injury or Death

Attendance where required at any promotional or Media functions or activities
Attendance at the personal development programme.

ASIA PACIFIC REGION — ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS
In addition to the Entry Conditions the following additional conditions apply to contestants from Asia

Pacific

1)
2)

3)

4)
5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

Region :

The events of those qualifying for the Pacific Cup (sub region) be named as the Pacific
qualifying events

The events of those qualifying for the Asia Cup (sub region) be named as the Asia qualifying
events. China and Indonesia will hold internal competitions and nominate from that up to 2
competitors to contest the Shootout.

Competitors can use any car that qualifies for the APRC and can only contest events from
within their sub region for PSD

A separate category (Pirelli Star) will be maintained in the results of the events

Pacific Sub region Competitors can only qualify for the final based on selection from Pacific
events

Asia Sub region Competitors can only qualify for the final based on selection from Asia
events

The 1% and 2™ placed under 27 year old competitors in the qualifying Pacific events will have
financial assistance to contest the shootout final except for residents from the country holding
the shootout

The 1% and 2™ placed under 27 year old competitors in the qualifying Asia events will have
financial assistance to contest the shootout final except for residents from the country holding
the shootout

The APRC Executive reserve the right to review entries seeking funding and to review the
winners of the award.

10) The APRC Executive reserve the right to add up to 2 “Wild Card” entries to contest the

Shootout

11) All drivers must be permanent residents of a country from within the Asia Pacific region.
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Wild Card “Entries™:

Clause 10 provides that the APRC Executive may add up to 2 Wild Card entries. This is generally
intended to enable the executive to select from those who entered and contested 1 or more qualifying
rounds of the 2009 PSD who showed skills and potential to be invited to participate in the shootout
even though they may not have qualified during the qualifying event.

Persons who consider that they meet this criteria can apply directly to the APRC secretariat for
consideration. Applications should provide full name and address, date of birth, qualifying event
contested, results of the named event, rally experience to date, any other information deemed
pertinent.

Qualifying Events:

PACIFIC SUB REGION

10/12" April Rally de Nouvelle Caledonia
9/10" May Rally of Queensland

6/7" June Rally Whangarei

ASIA SUB REGION

11/12" July Rally Hokkaido

15/16" August Rally Malaysia

China — Internal competition to select 2 drivers
Indonesia — Internal competition to select 2 drivers

SHOOTOUT
The final Shootout for 2009 will be held in Australia in association with WRC Rally Australia (2-6
September 2009).

FUNDING

The competitors qualifying for the Shootout will receive the sum of E3500 towards the cost of
contesting the Shootout. Under special circumstances the executive may, at their sole discretion
grant additional funding.
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NOTE:
This entry is subject to the
Conditions of Entry attached.

FIA APRC
Star Driver Registration Form

F ® m
ASIA-?ACIFIC
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Family Name

First (given) Name

Date of Birth
(A copy of birth certificate is preferred)

Nationality (passport)

Postal Address

Telephone No. (bus)

Telephone No. (pvt)

Mobile Tel No.

Fax No.

Email Address

Competition Licence No.

Issuing ASN

Entered in
(Please circle as appropriate)

APRC / PACIFIC CUP / ASIA CUP / NONE

DETAILS OF THE CAR

Make

Model

Year of Manufacture

Group / Class

GENERAL INFORMATION ON THE APPLICANT

National Championship History

National Seeding

Other Results / Information

Competitors must refer to the Conditions of Entry (appended)

Please return to: APRC Secretariat

PO Box 62-021,

c/o Rally New Zealand
Mt Wellington, Auckland 1641, New Zealand

Ph: +64-9-276-0882 Fax: +64-9-276-0881
E-mail: deborah@rallynz.org.nz
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ANCOM MALRYSIAN RALLY

A1 | Ancom Malaysian Rally Competition Number Panel (67x17cm)
A2 | Ancom Malaysian Rally Competition Number Panel (50x52cm)
A3 | Ancom Malaysian Rally Front Plate & Competition Number (43x21.5cm)
A4 | APRC APRC Article 15.1
B1 | Redberry Optional Advertising (10X60cm)
B2 | Johor Tourism Optional Advertising (15x25cm) - APRC Art. 17.3.4
B3 | TBA Optional Advertising (15x25cm) - APRC Art. 17.3.4
c1 |- Driver’'s Last Name & Flag - White, Helvetica (10cm high)
- Competition Number - Orange (25cm high)
c2 |- Black Plate (30x10cm)
- Competition Number - Orange (14cm high)
C3 | Names & Flags of Driver & Co-Driver
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